L13000/06/97

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



NIVISIA DE LE LE PH 1: 53 2013 JUL 26 PH 1: 53 SUFFICIENCY OF FLUNG

IVISION OF CORPORATIONS

UL 2 9 2013



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 740439 7578406

AUTHORIZATION :

\$ 125.00 COST LIMIT :

ORDER DATE : July 26, 2013

- ORDER TIME : 1:10 PM
- ORDER NO. : 740439-010
- CUSTOMER NO: 7578406

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME : R TO R MOTORCARS, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- _____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 52956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF R TO R MOTORCARS, LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

The undersigned, in forming a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is **R** TO **R** MOTORCARS, LLC (hereinafter, the "Company").

ARTICLE II MAILING AND PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1140 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent are:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE IV MANAGERS

The initial Managers shall be Steven R. Berrard and Sarah Berrard.

The undersigned Authorized Representative of the Company has executed these Articles of Organization as of this 26° day of 326° , 2013.

CHARLES A SHIELDS, JR.,

Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for R TO R MOTORCARS, LLC at the place designated in Article III of the Articles of Organization, CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent, agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties. CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Name: 7/26 2013 Date: